## 4<sup>th</sup> Annual - Concert on The Green Benefitting the Milton First Responders Foundation April 20, 2024 the Green at Crabapple Market featuring The Nashville Yacht Club Band opening performance by Bisky Rizzness

SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS	PRESENTING SPONSOR \$10,000	RED & BLUE SPONSOR \$5,000	GOLD SPONSOR \$2,500	SILVER SPONSOR \$1,500	SILENT AUCTION VALUE \$500+
RECOGNITION FROM THE STAGE					
LOGO ON EVENT LED SCREEN					
VIP TICKETS early admission, VIP tent, food & (2)beverage tkts/person	12	8	6	4	
GENERAL ADMISSION TICKETS					2 (one pair per business/donor)
ON TABLE PROMOTIONS					
TABLE AT THE EVENT (8-top Red & Blue, 6-top Gold, 4-top Silver)	Special seating in VIP tent and table for 12 guests				
PROMOTION VIA EMAIL AND/OR SOCIAL MEDIA					

Thank you for sponsoring the Fourth Annual Concert on the Green – benefitting the Milton First Responders Foundation.

Bring your clients, your team, or a group of family & friends to a fantastic concert supporting our local heroes. We've gone to Nashville to bring back the fabulous Nashville Yacht Club Band. Let's dance the night away in the heart of Crabapple!

Only Sponsors and VIP Ticket holders have tables with preferred seating and access to the VIP tent. Don't delay! Sponsorships will sell out.



The Mission of the First Responders is to encourage and strengthen the partnership between the citizens of Milton and our first responders. As much as we all need the police and firefighters, they need our support as well. Our Foundation raise funds that support police and firefighters in times of need and provide invaluable training and equipment to keep our cities, and our heroes, safe.

Sponsorships are tax deductible, please consult your CPA. MFRF is a 501c3.

<ul> <li>( ) PRESENTING SPONSOR - \$10,000</li> <li>( ) Red &amp; Blue Sponsor - \$5,000</li> <li>( ) Gold Sponsor - \$2,500</li> <li>( ) Silver Sponsor - \$1,500</li> </ul>				
Company NameContact				
Mailing Address				
City/State/Zip				
PhoneWebsite				
Email				
Please make your check payable to either <u>Milton First Responders Foundation</u> and mail to: <b>Robyn Pinto, 13525 Blakmaral Lane, Milton, GA 30004</b> You will receive a confirmation receipt for tax purposes. Please send your EPS & PNG versions of your logo to:				
Robyn Pinto at 678.618.6725 <u>rmulvey@sylvanadvisors.com</u>				